17503547.06.05.13
4/2-Way Solenoid Valves, DN 6
for Explosion-Hazard Areas
Direct Acting
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
160 bar, 18 l/min
Protection class EEx d IIC T4 ... T6 in

S6SD0019G020001500 230VAC 1065248 7126 230 50
S6DH0019G271001500 24VDC 1065503 7115 024 00
Ordering example
Description
Series EExd−6 spool valves are direct acting units. The main valve
components are a steel body, a spring− centered spool and wet
armature solenoids with pressure−tight core tube and a slip−on coil
which is certified for use in explosion−hazard areas. The coil slips over
the core tube and is retained by a knurled nut. The solenoid housing is
made of cast iron with spray painted finish. The solenoid armature is of
the oil−immersed type. The solenoid housing is threaded M20 x 1,5 for
a cable entry gland. The cable entry gland (which also must be
certified to EN 50018) is not supplied with the valve and, if required,
must be ordered as a separate item.
Further solenoids and tensions, please contact
HERION Systemtechnik
To be ordered separately:
Cable entry gland	 0618666
Sandwich plate	 0729516
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
7503547.06.05.13 3
4/2-Way Solenoid Valves, DN 6 for Explosion-Hazard Areas
Dimensions
Underside of coil housing is below
valve interface. If necessary,
use sandwich plate 0729516
Mounting and maintenance instructions:
Only suitably trained and experienced personnel may install our
product and put it into operation.
Repairs and maintenance must only be carried out by the valve
manufacturer.
The valve is supplied without cable or cable
entry gland. If required, the cable entry
gland must be ordered as a separate item:
0618666.
7503547.06.05.134 Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
HERION Systemtechnik GmbH
Untere Talstraße 65
71263 Weil der Stadt
Tel.: +49 (0) 7033/3018-0
Fax: +49 (0) 7033/3018-10
A subsidiary of the Norgren and IMI group of companies
Distribution and Service
• in 75 countries through the Norgren service network
HERION Systemtechnik
Sales Partners
China
ESTUN INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION CO., LTS
155,Jiangjun Road, Jiangning Economical & Technical
Development Zone, Nanjing, 211100 P.R.C.
Tel.: 	 +86-25-52785915
E-Mail:	info@estun.com
Japan
Riken Optech Corporation
2-6-9, Higashi Ohi, Shinagawa-ku,
Tokyo 140-8533
Tel.: 	 +81 3 34748602
E-Mail:	contact@rikenoptech.com
Korea
CHUNGWOO CO., LTD.
# 416-4 Dokjeongri
Janganmyun Hwaseongsi
Kyungkido, Korea